SMS Instrumental Music Department

Concert Dates 2014-2015
All concerts are required and are part of the band/orchestra grade.
September

· Saturday, 9/27/14 – Memory Walk at Harrybrooke Park. This is a voluntary, non-school event. 9:30 AM to 10:30 AM 

October
· Tuesday, 10/21/14 – 8th grade rehearsal at NMHS

· Friday, 10/24/14 – 8th grade at NMHS Football Game

December

· Wednesday, 12/10/14 – Winter Concert 7 & 8 Band + Chorus – 7:00 p.m.
January

· Saturday 1/10/15 – Northern Regional Auditions – time is TBA (snow date is 1/17/15)
· Wednesday, 1/14/15 – Winter Concert Orchestra + Voices + Jazz Band - 7:00 p.m.
· Tuesday 1/20/15 – 8th grade band rehearsal at NMHS – 4:30 PM

· Wednesday 1/21/15 – 8th grade Combined Concert NMHS (at NMHS) - 7:00 p.m.

February

· Thursday, 2/19/15 – New Milford String Fest at NMHS - 7PM - Details TBA – students will be bused to NMHS at the end of school.

March

· Fri. & Sat., 3/6 & 3/7/2015 – Northern Regional Festival – times TBA (snow date 3/14)
· 3/23 – 3/27/2015 PRACTICE-A-THON WEEK
· Tuesday, 3/31/15 – Spring Bands Concert – 7:00 PM (Combined concert with SNIS)

April
· Weds, 4/22/15 New Milford Jazz Fest III- 7:00 p.m. – Details TBA – students will be bused to NMHS at the end of school.
May

· Thursday, 5/7/15 Jazz Band and Voices Cabaret Concert- 7:00 p.m.

· Friday, 5/15/15 – Great East Festival & Six Flags – Orchestra + 8th grade band + 8th grade Chorus
· Monday, 5/25/15, Memorial Day Parades – 7:30 AM at Gaylordsville & 9:30 AM at New Milford Green
· Thursday, 5/28/15 – Orchestra & Chorus Concert + SNIS 6th grade strings- 7:00 p.m.

June

· Monday, 6/1/15 – Big Band Bash (Rain Date – 6/2/15) - 7:00 p.m.

*Please note that this calendar may be subject to change. There may be additional performances that cannot be scheduled at this time. Please put these dates on your family calendar!
